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DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
EXTERNAL TRADE BRANCH 

OTTAWA - CANADA 

Trade Of Canada 	 - 

	

DOMESTIC EXPORTS 	 . 
(Excluding Cold) 

(Millions of Dollars) 	 - 	 - 

Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Monthe ended Sept. 
1938 	1947 	19118 	1938 	1947 	1948 

MAIN GROUPS 

Agricultural, Vegetable Products 17.0 LI.3 • 9 45.9 118.3 1199.6 405.1 
Animals and Animal Products 10.6 26. 1+ 57.3 811.3 2311.7 308.9 
Fibres, Textiles and Products 1.1 3.7 3.8 10.0 36.7 35,5 
Wood, Wood Products and Paper 1910 78.]. 94.5 153.7 632.1 709.0 
Iron 	and 	Products ................ 3.9 20.0 22.0 118,2 202.8 195.6 
Non-Ferrous Metals and Products 15.7 25,3 32.11. 132.0 222.8 287,7 
Non-Metallic Minerals, Products 2,1 6.8 10.1 17.6 53.7 66.5 
Chemicals and Allied Products 1.2 6.9 7.0 14.6 62.8 61.6 
Miscellaneous Commodities 1,6 7.5 10.0 15.8 39,7 3 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXPORTS 72.2 218.6 283.0 594.5 2,004.9 2.158.2 

GEOGRAPHIC AREAS 

British Countries 

United Kingdom and Europe 29,1 55.9 48.4 245.8 561.4 523.8 
America ..........................
Africa ........................... 

1.7 
1.2 

10.7 
6.6 

11,9 15.7 98.0 
64.8 

85.0 
64.4 7.5 14.3 

Asia ............................. 0.6 8.3 11.7 6,3 50.9 36. 11. 
Oceania .................. 	....... 3.7.____ _7.2 1.3 37.5 70.1+ 17.8 

Total British Countries 36.2 88.7 75.8 319.6 845.5 747. 1+ 

Foreign Countries 

United States and Possessions 	25.3 88.2 163.2 	19008 737. 6  1,045,9 
Latin 	America .................... 	1.3 12.3 10.9 	12.9 94.3 88.1 
Europe ........................... 7.9 23.2 27.7 	50,7 259,7 222.5 
Other Foreign ......................1.5 6.2 5.5 	20.5 67.7 SL+,Z 

Total Foreign Countries 	36.0 	129.9 	207.3 	274.9 	1,159.4 	1,410.7 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXPORTS..... 
	72.2 	218.6 

	
283,0 
	594.5 	2,00 11,9 	2,158.2 

NOTE: Throughout this bulletin, totale represent sums of unrounded figures, henoe may vary 
slightly from sums of rounded amounts. 



e 

2 

BOMESTIC 	RTS 	BY CCUNTH1ES (Exci.:di! 	Goid) 

(Thousands of Dollars)  

Country 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Months ended Sept. 

	

1938 	1947 	1948 	1938 	1947 	1948 

BRITISH COUNTRIES 

Europe: 
United Kingdom............... 28,901 54,499 +7,928 242,359 5112,626 516,156 
Eire ......................... 146 761 

26 
35 3,170 

6 
13,789 5,6811. 

Gibraltar ...... . ............. - 2 234 6 
Malta ........................ ....31+ 609 418 285 	4,793 	1,956 

29,081 55,895 48,383 245,820 561,444 523,802  
Total 	Europe ............. 

America: 
Newfoundland ................. 691+ 5,053 7,206 5,602 35,9O 40,112 
Bermuda ...................... 88 

88  
367 
62c 

261 990 3,78 2,991 
Barbados ..................... 

299 1,184 
531 
910 

756 
3,194 

6,935 4,149 
Jamaica...................... 13,167 10,367 
Trinidad and Tobago 269 1 ,950  1,518 2,578 21,090 12,527 
Bahamas ..................... 
Leeward and Windward Islands 

119 k 215 
1+19 

306 L 
529 1,352 2,533 

5,650 
2,866 
4 ,509 

British Honduras 15 100 129 211 1,113 839 
British 	Guiana............... 107 766 530 1,024 7,786 6,617 
Falkland Islands - - - - 1 - 

1,679 10,679 11,920 15,706 97,993 84.977  Total 	America............ 

25' 1 192 36]. 
1.082{ } 4 ,750  6,706 

]J 
12,439 52,963 56,430 

- 10 
81 440 381 847 4,005 2 ,093 
- - - 15 57 25 

23 243 130 125 1,077 1,532 
3 165 20 56 1,0 673 

 18 156 7 587 
6 

- 
2 6 

- 
31 

1+55 
14.53 

1 
149 

2O 
.J1.9.4 

978 	3 3,001 

1,211.0 6.586 7,472 14,335 64,802 64,414 

Africa: 
Northern Rhodesia .......... 
Union of South Africa ...... 
Other British South Africa 
Southern Rhodesia .......... 
Gambia................... 
Gold Coast ................ 
Nigeria .................. 
Sierra Leone .............. 
Other British West Africa 
British Sudan ............. 
British East Africa ........ 

Total Africa........... 

Asia: 
India.................... 
Pakistan ................. 
Burma' ................... 
Ceylon.................... 
Aden..................... 
British Malaya ............. 
Other British East Indies 
HongKong ................. 
Palestine ................. 

Total Asia ............ 

220 5,693 ç 2,276 
115 c 

6 76 - 
13 231 74 

298 
526 

1 - * 
164 506 630 

21 _oo8838 
64 	8,338 

2,066 32,271 j 18,407 
1,398 

108 670 - 
161 2,11.84 1,242 
74 1,138 1 1 100 

1,931 5,192 6,384 
5 9 16 

1 1 811 4 ,177 5,863 
_1Q9$ 2,018 

6,26250,889 _36,428 

'See Foreign Countries from January 1, 1948 



DOMESTIC EXPORTS SY COUNTRIES (Excluding Gold) - Continued 

(Thousands of Dollars) 

Country 

	

Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Months ended Sept. 

	

1938 	1947 	1948 	1938 	1947 	1948 

BRITISH COUNTRIES - Concluded 

Oceania: 
Australia .................... 2,1165 11,192 2,139 25,229 44,640 24,476 
New 	Zealand .................. 1,193 

18 
2,932 1,119 11,959 211,891 12,72 11. 

Fiji ......................... 75 5 277 821 46i 
Other Oceania 1 11. 2 43 21 140 -. 

Total Oceania 3,677 7,203 3,265 37 , 5 08  70,373 - 37,801 

TOTAL BRITISH COUNTRIES.. 	36,241 	88.701 	75,766 	319,634 	845,502 	747,1122 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES 

United States and Possessions: 
United 	States ................ 25,121 87,458 161,992 189,344  732,956 1,040,925 
Alaska....................... 32 211 122 101 256 323 
American Virgin Islands 4 10 31 26 119 107 
Guam..... ... ........ ....... .. - 26 5 3 117 220 
Hawaii ....................... 75 390 903 1,081 2,180 3,179 
Puerto 	Rico.................. 57 2115 121 255 2,008 11161 

Total United States and 	25,289 	88,153 	163,174  190,810 	737,636 1,045,915 Possessions .............. 

Latin America: 
Argentina................... 
Bolivia.................. 
Brazil ..................... 
Chile .................... 
Colombia .................. 
Costa Rica ................ 
Cuba..................... 
Ecuador .................. 
Guatemala................. 
Hayti .................... 
Honduras .................. 
Mexico................... 
Nicaragua ................. 
Panama................... 
Paraguay ................. 
Peru..................... 
Salvador ................. 
San Domingo ............... 
Uruguay.................. 
Venezuela.................... 

Total Latin America...... 

315 2,193 1.1141 3,389 24,001 13,274 
8 

241 
43 

112 
6 

136 
- 

9 
9 

5 
25 

28 
4.091 

399 
615 
86 

673 
107 
50 

162 
48 • 

1,687 
75 

135 

46 
1.986 

711 
622 
85 

899 
87 

165 
49 
61 

1,161 
30 

606 

87 
2,7 

2 
845 

71 
786 
23 
81 

100 
122 

1,843 
65 

240 

4145 
18,828 
3.546 
7,435 
1,08 
5,i92 
1,301 
1,294 
1,157 

563 
8,897 

4 
1,49 

725 
19,615 
2,974 
6,334  

728 
8,063 

807 
1.117 

74 

432 
2,224 

- 

88 
3 

262 
23 

407 
9 

689 
117 

3,136 
3L1 

2,0114 
1 

11 
41 
93 

33 
287 
137 

1.181 

155 
166 
501 

1,694 

31
262 
182 
933 

507 
1,474 
2.378 

10,326 

846 
1,630 
3,109 

11,156 - 
1,314 12,252 10,925 12,857 94,342 88,065 



OMiSTIC L O1iS Bl 	 (Exc.luding Golcij - Continu€jo. 

(Thousands of Dollars) 

Country 

	

Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Months ended Sept. 

	

1938 	1947 	1948 	1938 	19117 	1948 

2 56 - 8 4.4.6 40 
- 2 85 8 1,768 2,656 

1,228 4,179 3,883 6,025 36,985 23,283 
1 - - 8 111. 109 

125 4.21 273 2,9811 10,196 10,301 
56 97 386 876 2,685 4,863 
- - - 1 - - 

60 70 136 321 879 2,034 
84.1 5,539 5,682 6,69 55,832 57,3311. 

2,616 191 1,083 11,4.74 5,635 
4,481 

10,071 
- 173 768 1,564 8,579 
- 31 105 1 888 686 
2 209 148 14. 1,931 1,11.7 

134 2,11.40 4,676 1,316 25,744 21,91 
2 - - 195 - - 

300 - - 777 - - 

1,278 4,166 6,636 7 , 530  45,513 35,111 
600 1,415 4.61 5,119 16,566 14,4.90 
76 917 452 646 12,925 4,715 
10 222 160 113 2,963 2,055 
- 24. - 2 310 63 
5 41 4.5 36 91 372 

48 301 - 794 4,665 105 
77 40 18 95 719 4.91 

373 1,590 565 3,573 13,722 6,204. 
69 1,029 1,681 553 91019 14,058 
1 68 4.11 7 5,737 1,1498 

7,904. 23,221 27,654 50,733 259,714 222,509 

- 9 - - 85 71 
- 

LI. 
- 

119 
- 

98 
- 

62 964.
33  39 

1,34.8 
- - - - - 123 

163 2,821 695 1,872 26,14.78 20,038 
- 

- 5 - 77 57 
22 836 733 252 8,730  5,141 

6 24.5 200 418 3,929 2.024 
2 11 - 17 634 298 
1 3 211 5 239 129 
5 115 2 68 199 53 

10 1+2 9 124 1,1429 528 
- - - 6 75 382 

20 74 320 182 799 1,0112 
2 59 55 36 1,719 713 
- - - 

- 5 1 
- - - 

- 7 - 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES - Continued 

Europe: 
Albania...................... 
Austria ..................... . 
Belgium...................... 
Bulgaria..................... 
Czechoslovakia............... 
Denmark...................... 
Estonia...................... 
Finland...................... 
France ....................... 
Germany ...................... 
Greece................... 
Hungary .................. 
Iceland .................. 
Italy .................... 
Latvia................... 
Lithuania ................. 
Netherlands ............... 
Norway ................... 
Poland .................... 
Portugal .................... 
Azores and Madeira .......... 
Roumania.................... 
Soviet Union ................ 
Spain....................... 
Sweden...................... 
Switzerland 
Yugoslavia 

Total Europe........... 

Other Foreign Countries: 
Abyssinia ................. 
Afghanistan ............... 
Belgian Congo ............. 
Burma................... 
China.................... 
Greenland ................. 
Egypt.................... 
French Africa ............. 
French East Indies ......... 
French Guiana ............. 
French Oceania ............ 
French West Indies ......... 
Madagascar .................. 
St.Pierre and Miquelon....... 
Iraq......................... 
Tripoli ...................... 
Other Italian Africa ........ 

'See British Countries prior to 1948 



-5- 

DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRIES (Excluding Gold) - Concluded 

(Thousands of Dollars) 

Country 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES - Concluded 

Other Foreign Countries:-Concl 
Japan ........................ 
Korea ........................ 
Liberia ...................... 
Morocco ...................... 
Netherlands East Indies ...... 
Netherlands Guiana .......... 
Netherlands West Indies ..... 
Iran ........................ 
Philippine Islanda .......... 
Portuguese Africa .......... 
Portuguese Asia ............ 
Siam ...................... 
Canary Islands .............. 
Spanish Africa .............. 
Syria ....................... 
Turkey ..................... 

Total Other Foreign ..... 

TOTAL FOREIGN COUNTRIES.. 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXPORTS... 

	

Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Monthe ended Sept. 

	

1938 	194 7 	1948 	1938 	1947 	1948 

946 26 899 12,384  504 3,735 
- - - 

- 22 22 
1 9 7 17 106 103 
4 70 429 85 1,050 1,155 
44 233 209 581 4,207 5,270 
5 48 35 27 656 504 

12 158 99 156 1,373 1,606 
- 78 53 38 818 450 

101 
88 

505 1,059 1,020 8,743 4,879 
153 87 1,182 1,480 2,273 

- 9 3 1 68 Ls.5 
1 20 29 16 379 389 
- 1 - 2 46 12 
- B - - 61 53 
6 115 276 45 1,532 773 

12 458 17 1.916  1.243 985 

1,455 6,225 5,501 20,512 67,690 54,241 

	

.966 	129,852 	207,259 	274,914 1,159,381 1,410,728 - 

	

72,206 	218,552 	283,024 594,548 2,004,883 2,158,150 

DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY ARTICLES (Excluding Gold) 

AGRICULTURAL, VEGETABLE PRODUCTS 

Fruits ........................ 
Vegetables ................. 
Wheat ...................... 
Grains, other .............. 
Flour of wheat ............... 
Farinaceous products, other... 
Sugar and products ............ 
Alcoholic beverages ........... 
Vegetable fats and oils ....... 
Rubber and products ......... 
Seeds ....................... 
Tobacco ................... 
Vegetable products, other 

Total .................... 

1.098 
844 

1,586 1,693 5.314 9.391 4,969 
431 791 3,029 13,089 5,548 

8,410 17,044 15,061 52,029 198,006 148,488 
1,303 1,145 6,316 8,515 23,182 36,065 
1,231 15,528 9,077 13.1)4.0 154,547 86,998 
1,260 1,260 1,515 8,416 12,920 17,172 

165 602 225 1,603 6,331 4,791 
823 2,188 2,374 7,210 20,660 19,356  

111. 164 1,206 103 4,957 11,760 
1,486 2,124. 3,001 10,862 24,562 24,762 

110 413 3,125 1,238 9.756 26,017 
48 
221 

180 
1.227 

252 
1.263 

4,915 
1.239 

12,009 
10.152 

6,441 
12.782 - 

17014 43,891 115,899 118,315 499,560 

-- 

405,149 
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DOMESTIC EXOid'O BY AETICLEb (Excluoing Doid) 

- 	 (Thousands of Dollars) 

Articles 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Montha ended. Sept. 

	

1938 	19117 	191+8 	1938 	19117 	1948 

ANIMALS AND ANIMAL PRODUCTS 

Cattle ........................ 
Other animals, living......... 
Fish and fishery products ..... 
Furs and products ............. 
Leather and products .......... 
Bacon and hams ................ 
Meats, other................. 
Cheese........................ 
Milk products, other ......... 
Eggs, shell and processed..... 

products, other ....... 

Lotal ................. 

FCBRES, TEXTILES AND PRODUCTS 

727 1,736 190258 6,465 10,850 39,7141 
94 993 1,63 1+ 1,050 2,029 9,2144 

2,982 5,681 8,008 18,71+3 56,307 63,571 
518 1,977 2,012 11,070 21.078 20,578 
548 1,381 9214 3,888 15,39 11  10,003 

2,020 14,06]. 2,531+ 23,781 148,095 62,630 
1405 2,333 10,811 3,1116 32,951 37,0614 

2,050 3,303 14,027 7,203 6,765 6,300 
590 1,812 2,562 3,179 11,187 12,911 
51 2, 353 3,833 197 23,008 29,992 

625 7'+8 1,722 5,3142 7,031+ 16,821 

10,611 26,378 57,3214  814,333 2314,698 308.856 

Cotton products ..............
Flax, hemp and jute products 
Wool and products 
Artificial silk and products 
Textile products, 	other 

153 
2 

169 
176 
555 

799 
51+ 

985 
91+7 
595 

915 
11+6 

1,253 
14142 
999 

1,906 
75 

977 
1,806 
5,221 

7,751 
902 

6,556 
8,971 

12,533 

7,2112 
1,1+114 
9,988 
5,960 
10,861 

otal .................... 1,0514 3,680 3 , 756  9,985 36,713 35,1+65 

WOOD PRODUCTS AND PAPER 

Planks and boards ............ 3,015 19,863 21,278 25,7714 1114,182 1119,938 
Pulpwood............. . . . . . . . 2,313 3,603 6,031 11,178 22,633 31 ,95]. 
'Jnmanufactured wood, other 1,907 7,1+51 7,5114 13,1+33 514,252 55,961 
Wood 	pulp ................... 2,305 15,617 19,082 20,1400 128,791+ 158,633 
Manufactured wood, other 21 67 

28,2114 
581 

36,939 
2,21+5 5,888 

21+9,597 
5,697 

Newsprint paper .............. 8,524+ 
6i 

73,892 277,953 
Paper, 	other ................. 2,356 2,769 6,056 22,1+81 25,275 
P'oks and printed matter 88 278 351 694 4,224 3,552 

Total ................. 18,985 78061 914,5146 153,672 632,050 705,960 

lEON AND PRODUCTS 

	

Iron ore .................... 1 	1,197 	929 	1 	14,1+79 	2,860 

	

Ferro-alloys ............... 97 	2,183 	11356 	792 	16,11+8 	17,223 
Pigs, ingots, blooms, billets 	180 	252 	286 	2,31+6 	3,791+ 	2,053 
Bolling mill products 	355 	1,269 	2,672 	14,1143 	7.031 	16,669 
Locomotives and parts 	 1 	266 	208 	237 	13,983 	3,1+75 
Farm machinery and implements 	440 	2,874 	6,895 	6,826 	31,131 	514,036 
Hardware and cutlery 	170 	397 	1+55 	1,637 	11,329 	3,9145 
Machinery (except farm) 	682 	2,967 	3,670 	7,533 	27,915 	29,1412 
Automobiles, freight 	1+31 	1,782 	22 11 	5,838 	31,131+ 	13,1+92 
Automobiles, passenger 	833 	2,2 1+6 	367 	12,123 	25,163 	11,525 
Automobile parts 	 1219 	1,115 	722 	2,156 	14,171 	10,873 
PaUway cars and parts 	3 	680 	1,399 	16 	1,699 5,236 
I'n products, other 	 86 	2.820 	2.866 	-1i.21 	Z39___2l+.7814_ 

	

3,927 	20,01+7 	22,01+8 	148,168 	202,81.6 - 195,5814. 
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DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY ARTICLES (Excluding Gold) - Concluded 

(Thousands of Dollars) 

Articles 

	

Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Months ended Sept. 

	

1938 	1947 	1948 	1938 	1947 	1948 

NON-FERROUS METALS AND PRODUCTS 

Aluminium and products 	1,945 	5,358 	7,484 	16,5c9 	47,283 	77,682 
Brass and products 	 71 	313 	283 	7I7 	2,513 	3,453 
Copper and products 	4 ,790 	4,509 	6,901 	38,296 	39,638 	56,817 
Lead and products 	800 	:3,905 	3,676 	6,533 	23.028 	23,202 

	

Nickel ...................... 4,977 	11,536 	5,538 	38,943 	45,366 	54,499 
Precious metals, except gold 	1,8611. 	1, c79 	1,774 	17,983 	18,317 	19,171 Zinc and products 	636 	2,111 	4,306 	7,1l.6 	22,547 	28,497 
Electrical apparatus, n.o.p... 	318 	1,305 	1,176 	3,19l 	14,446 	12,62 
Non-ferrous products, other 	258 	1,392 	1.270 	2.271 	9.641 	11 ,7R 

	

Total ................. 15, 658 	25,308 	32,408 	131 ,991 	222,779 	287.731 

NON-METALLIC MINERALS, PRODUCTS 

Asbestos and products ......... 
Coal ....................... 
Petroleum and products ........ 
Abrasives, artificial, crude.. 
Non-metallic products, other.. 

Total ..................... 

CHEMICALS AND ALLIED PRODUCTS 

1 ,158 2,853 3.786 9,057 23,649 29,893 138 
19 

783 
634 

1,887 1.106 3.541 7,255 
21+9 992 

771 
1 1 180 

503 
3,050 

4 ,504 
10.001 

6,411 
9,842 516 1,539 2,1+75 3.932 12.003 13,085 

2,080 6,800 10,099 17,646 53,698 66,486 

Acids ....................... 911. 320 44o 911 2.607 4,521 
Medicinal preparations ilLs. 351 187 1 9 101 3.0714 2,585 
Fertilizers .................. 225 2,992 3,418 5,712 25,497 28,132 
Paints and varnishes 74 561 639 672 5.392 4 ,517 Calcium compounds 41 186 130 360 1,537 2,090 Soda and sodius compounds 366 451+ 434 3,767 Chemical products, other 322 2,002 1,715 2oR 15, 99 

Total ................. 1,235 6,864 6.962 14,628 62,843 61.611 

MISCELLANEOUS COMMODITIES 

Toys and sporting goods 72 180 198 371 1.400 1,420 
Films ..... .................. 214 105 123 2,972 2,311 2,859 
Ships and vessels - 3,015 4,095 188 11,850 42,808 
Aircraft and parts ci 

31.2 35 929 2,716 4,862 9,463 
Electrical energy 308 374 3,119 4.177 3,507 
Miscellaneous consumer goods 180 894 931 1,475 9,004 5,181 
Miscellaneous, other 431+ 1,106 1+38 3,0924. 9,874 6,779 
Donations and gifts -  487 658 - 8,274 6,029 
Non-commercial articles 349 1.093 2.2 'o 

Total ................. 1,6243 	7,523 	91981 	15,810 	59,726 	88,307 
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